AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHE1LBY
August 7, 2023
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBIERS
PLEDGL OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
¢ Regular Council Meeting, 07/17/23 (pgs. 5-7)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e Agenda Items
¢ Non-Agenda liems

CLAIMS REPORT 07/31/23 (pgs. 8-23)

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
o 102 1st St SE & 201 1st Ave SE property
s  Fire Truck Purchase

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
* Rainbow Hotel {pgs. 24-36)

OTHER MATTERS

ADJOURN

- 0OVER FCR MEETINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

August 7, 2023

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee
{(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

August 14, 2023

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Flesch, Clark, Stratton)

August 21, 2023
6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

August 28, 2023

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Frydenlund, Kimmet)




City Council Packet Listing

A, Agenda
B. Agenda Items
1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 7/17/23
2. Claims Report, July 2023
3. 7/18/23 As&E Design Propcsal re: Rainbow Hotel Architectural

Design & Master Plan

C. Correspondence
1. Shelby-Toole County Transportation Safety/DUI Task Force Committee

Meeting, 7/27/2023
2, 8/3/2023 Summary of Port of Northern Montana board meeting
3. 8/9/2023 Regional Child Care Providers Encouraged to Expand
Services to Shelky, Montana Meeting Informaticn
4. Mow Notice Information
5.

‘D. Reports
' 1.

E. Handouts
1.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3. While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4. Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5 All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Council
or Staff.

6. Public membets recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents
Limit comments to the matter of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the

Council or City Staff

Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other

public members, except through the presiding officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended
by a majority vote of Council members.

oo o

~h

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
July 17, 2023

Maycr McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Present were: Sanna Clark, Lyle Kimmet, Pat Frydenlund, Jayce
Yarn, Joe Flesch and Bilil Moritz, Council Members; Jade Goroski,
Finance Officer; Eric Kary, Superintendent. Absent & Excused:
None.

Cther citizens present: Tyler Foss.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
¢ Regular Council Meeting, 7/3/2023
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES. SECONDED
BY CLARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, FLESCH,
MORITZ, YARN. NOES -~ NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE .

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
* AGENDA ITEMS -
¢ NON-AGENDA ITEMS -

CLAIMS REPORT FY 22-23 END OF YEAR
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS REPORT. SECONDED BY
CLARK.  VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, FLESCH, MORITZ,
YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTATN - NONE.

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Law Enforcement - Tyler Foss

BUTLDING INSPECTOR

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

1. City Judge’s Report, 6/30/2023

2. Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 6/30/2023
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, FLESCH,
MORITZ, YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

3. Resolution No. 2068 re: Weed Liens
FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE RESOULTION NO. 2068,
SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND,

%,
ﬂh.’k:



Shelby City Council Minutes
July 17, 2023
Page 2 of 3

FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN -
NONE .

4. NCMRWA GRANT AGREEMENT
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE AGREEMENT PENDING
NCMRWA APPROVING THE AGREEMENT. SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE
AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN.
NOES — NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

5. GREAT WEST HYDRGEOLOGIC ANALYSIS
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPOVE THE TASK ORDER PENDING
NCMRWA APPROVAL OF THE GRANT AGREEMENT. SECONDED BY
FRYDENLUND. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, FLESCE,
MORITZ, YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN — NONE.

6. CONTAINER AND DUMPSTER PURCHASH
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPOVE THE SWS PURCHASE FOR
$37,318. SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET,
FRYDENLUND, FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT -
NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

7. STORMWATER PROJECT — TASK ORDER NO. 6, AMENDMENT NO. 1
FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE $417,815 AMENDMENT.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND,
FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN. NOES —~ NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN -~
NONE .

8. MIDSTREAM LAND PURCHASE
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE SALE OF TRACT 1lA-1 FOR
$38,130. SECONDED BY YARN. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET,
FRYDENLUND, FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT -
NONE. ABSTAIN — NONE.

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Eric provided an update on the projects ongoing and plans for

the next couple weeks.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS
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ADJOURN
AT 7:50 P.M. FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.

SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUKD,
FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN —
NONE .

Gary McDermott, Mayor

ATTRST:

Jade Goreski, Finance Officer



08/04/23 CITY OF SHELBRY
08:55:06 Claim Details
For the Accounting Period: 7/23

Page: 1 of 16

Report ID: AP100

* ... OQver spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document &/ Digg & Cash
Line Invoice {/Inv Date/Description Line 8 FQ §# Fund Oxg Acct  Object Proj Account
230000 00343 ENERGY LABORATORIES INC 3,210.80
1 562834 07/05/23 Lagoon Effluent Ecoli/BOD/TSS 190,00 34354 5310 430600 300 101000
2 563033 07/06/23 Lagoon Effluent Ecoli/BOD/TSS 190.00 34358 5310 430600 300 1010¢0
3 565347 07/17/23 Landfill Well Samples 2,737.80 34370 5410 430840 300 101000
4 5563814 07/18/23 Lead & Copper Samples 93,00 34370 5210 430500 300 101000
230001 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 57.46
1 3065103 06/30/23 18 Locates for 06/23 28.26 5210 430500 300 101000
2 600314 07/10/23 21-22 locate fees 29.20 5210 430500 300 101000
230002 295665 00144 POSTMASTER 419,57
L 07/23/23 7/23 UB Postage 139, 8¢ 5210 430570 310 161000
2 07/23/23 7/23 UB Postage 139,86 5310 430870 310 101000
3 07/23/23 7/23 UB Postage 139,85 5410 430870 310 101000
230003 -88137E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 93,629,00
1 07/03/23 Multimcdal USDA RD Series 2015 30,305,00 5210 490211 610 102210
2 07/03/23 Multimodal USDA RD Series 2015 63,324.00 5210 490211 620 102220
230004 -98136E (01486 USDA RURAL DEVRLOPMENT 40,212,00
1 07/03/23 Multimodal USDA RD Series 2015 13,616.00 5310 490211 610 102210
2 07/03/23 Multimodal USDA RD Sexies 2015 26,596 ,00 5310 490211 620 102210
230005 295658 02440 WELLS FARGC BANK NA 47,875.88
2018 Caterpillar 863K Wheel Loader
Serial #0LBLO0701
Approved by Council 11/6/17
1 5025809816 07/07/23 2018 Caterpillar 963K Load  41,338.63* 5410 430521 610 102210
2 5025809816 07/07/23 2018 Caterpillar 963K Load 6,537.25 5410 490521 620 102210
230006 295535 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCTATION 1,541.00
1 07/10/23 1/23 Gas Bill 13,20 1000 411200 343 101000
2 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 18,55 1000 420400 343 101000
3 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 19.55 1000 420401 343 101000
4 07/10/23 /23 Gas Bill 1,291.40 1000 460445 343 101000
5 07/10/23 1/23 Gas Bill 53.10 1000 460442 343 161000
6 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 32.80 5410 430840 343 101000
7 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 10.80 1000 430200 343 101000
8 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 10.80 5210 430500 343 101000
9 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 10.80 5310 430600 343 101000
io 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 10.8¢ 5410 430830 343 201000
11 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 2.25 1000 411202 343 101000
12 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 2.25 5210 430520 343 101000
13 07/16/23 7/23 Gas Bill 2.25 5310 430620 343 101000



08/04/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 2 of 16
08:55:06 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Pericd: 7/23
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim  Chack Vendor {/Nawme/ Document §/ Dige § cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Acdcunt
14 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 2.25% 5410 430820 343 101000
15 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 41.20 5210 430500 343 101000
16 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 9.00 1000 460465 343 101000
17 07/10/23 7/23 Gas Bill 9.00* 2840 470000 93¢ 2290 101000
230007 01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00
1 07/24/23 7/23 Janitorial Service 15.00 1000 411202 330 101000
2 07/24/23 7/23 Janitorial Servire 75,00 5210 430520 3%0 101000
3 07/24/23 7/23 Janitorial Service 75,00 5310 130620 340 101000
4 07/24/23 7/23 Janitorial Service 75,00 5410 430820 390 101000
3 07/24/23 1/23 CC Janitorial Service 500,00 1000 460442 300 101000
230008 02623 SHELBY PAINT & HARDWARE 702,00
1 75723 06/23/23 paint/windex/mop 61.80 34368 1000 430200 200 101000
2 75723 06/23/23 paint/windex/mop 61.80 34368 5210 430500 200 101000
3 75723 06/23/23 paint/windex/mop 61.79 34368 5310 430600 200 101c00
4 75723 06/23/23 paint/windex/mop 61.79 34368 5410 430840 200 101000
5 75704 06/20/23 box fan/paint/shop rags 65.72 34368 1000 430200 200 101000
8 75704 06/20/23 box fan/paint/shop rags 65.72 34368 5210 430500 200 201000
7 75704 06/20/23 box fan/paint/shop rags 65.73 34368 5310 430600 200 101000
8 75704 06/20/23 box fan/paint/shop rags 65.73 34368 5410 430840 200 101000
3 75763 06/30/23 shop rags $.25 34368 1000 430200 200 101600
10 75763 06/30/23 shop rags 6.25 34368 5210 430500 200 101000
11 75763 06/30/23 shop rags 6.25 34368 5310 430600 200 101000
12 75763 06/30/23 shop rags 6.24 34368 5410 430840 200 101000
13 75789 07/13/23 paint/brushes/rollers 28.48 34368 1000 430200 200 101000
14 75789 07/13/23 paint/brushes/rollers 28.48 34368 5210 430500 200 101000
15 75789 07/13/23 paint/brushes/rollers 28.47 34368 5310 430600 200 101000
16 75789 07/13/23 paint/brushes/%ollers 28.48 34368 5410 430840 200 101000
17 75790 07/26/23 ouktlet covers 1.78 34368 1000 430200 200 101000
18 75790 07/26/23 cutlet covers 1.77 34368 5210 430500 200 101000
i9 75790 07/26/23 cutlet covers 1.78 34368 5310 430600 200 101000
20 75790 07/26/23 cutlet covers 1.78 34368 5410 430840 200 101000
21 75745 06/27/23 lysol 4.99 34368 1000 460445 200 101000
22 75758 06/25/23 hose clamps/trimmer string/fue 40,92 34368 1000 460430 200 1G1.000
230009 —98150E 01200 U § BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKROX 11,36%2,50
qth Cell-Lean 1
1 2307572 07/03/23 SRF-18423 Wasktewater-Prin 8,000.00 3310 490212 610 102210
2 2307572 07/03/23 SRF-18423 Wastewater-Int 3,362.50 5310 490212 620 102210



08/04/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 3 of 16
08:55:06 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 7/23
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Nama/ Document £/ pisc § Cash
Line # Inveice #/Inv Data/Descripticn Line 4 PO # Fund Org Acct Object Prej Account
230010 295645 (1125 MI DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 5,605.20
1 07/01/23 Solid Waste Management Lic #83 5,605.20 5410 430840 300 101000
230011 02368 OPTUM FINMANMCIAL INC 25.50
1 1471158 07/17/23 HSA Service Fee %5.38 1000 410550 300 101000
2 1471158 07/17/23 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5210 430370 300 101000
3 1471158 07/17/23 HSA Service Fee 6,37 5310 430670 300 101000
4 1471158 07/17/23 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5410 430870 300 101000
230012 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 689.11
1 5429 06/16/23 RFD bolts 19.92 34453 1000 420401 200 10160060
2 7023 06/30/23 CFD paint 5.84 34453 1000 420400 200 101000
3 7031 06/30/23 CFD paint 21,57 34453 1000 420400 200 101000
4 1004 06/30/23 RFD fuel 641,78 34453 1000 420401 230 101000
230013 -%8149FE 01200 U 5 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 10,225,00
Bhelby ARRA-B
1 23077575 07/03/23 Wastewater Improvements 10220 2,000.0C0 5310 490208 610 102210
2 2307579 07/03/23 Wastewater Improvements 10220 1,225.00 5310 490208 G620 102210
230074 -98148F (01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 23,787.50
1 230770 07/03/23 WRF Ser03 drinking wtr 05062 23,000.00 5210 450204 610 102210
2 230770 07/03/23 WRF Ser(03 drinking wtr 05062 787.50 5210 490204 (A 102210
230015 -98147E Q1200 U 5 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 4,870.00
1 2307702 07/03/23 DNRCZ 08 Water Main Imp 08136 4,000.00 5210 430207 610 102210
2 2307702 07/03/23 DNRCZ 08 Water Main Imp 09136 870.00 5210 490207 620 102210
230016 -98146E (1200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 22,470.00
Shelby ARRA-A
Leoan C
1 2307574 07/03/23 Wastewater Improvements 11266 1.8,000.00 5310 480208 610 102219
2 2307574 07/03/23 Wastewater Improvements 11266 4,470.00 5310 480208 620 102210
230017 -98145E (01200 U 5 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 9,506.25
Shelby ARRA-B
1 2307701 07/03/23 Water Sys Improvement 11226 9,000.00 5210 490209 610 102210
2 2307701 07/03/23 Water Sys Improvement 11226 506.25 5210 480209 620 102210



08/04/23

CITY CF SHELBY

Page: 4 of 16

08:35:06 Claim Details Report ID: AP1QQ
For the Accounting Paried: 7/23
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Nama/ Document §/ Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
230018 -98l44F 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 91,375,008
1 2307623 07/03/23 Storm Drainage System 17407 49,000,000 5720 490213 610 102210
2 2307623 07/03/23 Storm Drainage System 17407 42,375,000 5720 490213 620 102210
230019 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 43,50
1 3747295 08/01/23 B/23 Fire Alarm Monitoring 43.50 1000 420401 300 101000
230020 02563 DPHES-LABORATORY 24,00
1 40783 06/30/23 NCMRWA Water Samples 24.00 5210 430500 300 101000
230021 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 55,262,177
i 07/07/23 City Judge/Sec Wages 2,536.85 1000 410360 100 101600
2 07/07/23 City Judge/Sec Medicare 36.29 1000 410350 142 101000
3 07/07/23 City Judge/Sec S8 155.18 1000 410380 141 131000
4 07/07/23 City Judge/Sec Unemploy Ins 4.65 1000 410360 145 101000
] 07/07/23 City Judge/Sec Workers Comp 18,05 1000 410360 146 101000
6 07/07/23 City Judge/Sec PERS 115.30 1600 410360 143 101000
7 07/07/23 City Judge Health Insurance 226.25 1000 410360 147 101000
8 07/07/23 City Judge Supplies 142.82 1000 410360 200 101000
g 07/07/23 City Judge Phone 22,68 1000 410360 344 101000
11 07/07/23 Law Enforcement 37,270.00 1000 420000 300 101000
12 07/07/23 Law Enforcemant 4,910.00 5210 420100 300 101000
13 07/07/23 Law Enforcement 4,910.00C 5310 420100 300 101000
14 07/07/23 Law Enforcement 4,810.00 5410 420100 300 101000
230022 295545 00026 MARIAS RIVER RLECTRIC COOF INC 13,081.25
T 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 105.45 1000 411,200 342 101000
2 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 213.37 1000 420400 342 101000
3 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 213.37 1000 420401 34z 101000
4 07/10/23 7/23 Electrie Bill 58.83 1000 411202 342 101000
9 07/16/23 7/23 Electric Bill 58.82 5210 430520 34z 101000
) 67/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 58.82 5310 430620 342 1010060
7 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 58.82 5410 430820 34z 101000
8 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 116.01 1000 430200 342 101000
9 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 116.01 5210 430500 342 101000
10 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 116.01 5310 430500 342 101000
10 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 116.01 5410 430830 342 101G00
12 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 51.17 1000 440600 342 101000
13 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 51.17 1000 460430 342 101000
14 07/10/22 7/23 Electric Bill 57.4a 1000 460465 342 101000
i5 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 254.28 1000 460439 342 101000
16 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 786.95 1000 460442 342 101000
17 07/10/23 7/23 Elecktric Bill 695.68 1000 460445 342 101000
18 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 3,901.45 2400 430263 342 131000



08/04/23

CITY OF SHELBY
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08:55:06 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: /23
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disec § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO § Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
19 07/16/23 7/23 Electric Bill 5,286.52 5210 430500 342 101000
20 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill $52.52 5310 430600 34z 101000
21 67/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 41,59 5410 430840 342 1010Q0
22 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 39,78 1000 460430 34z 101000
23 07/10/23 7/23 Electric Bill 3l1.18 1000 470270 300 101000
230023 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATICNS INC 864.07
1 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 19.82 1000 420500 344 101000
2 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 40.8% 1000 410550 344 101000
3 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 40.88 5210 430570 344 101000
4 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 40.83 5310 430670 344 101000
5 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 40.85 5410 430870 344 101000
<1 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 18.23 1600 430200 344 101000
7 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 18.23 5210 430500 344 101000
8 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 18.23 5310 430600 344 101000
9 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 18.22 5410 430830 344 101000
10 07/01/23 7/23 Phona Bill 170.67 1000 460442 344 101000
11 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 71.486 1000 420400 344 101000
12 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 71.45 1000 420401 344 101000
13 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 7.22 1000 410200 344 101000
14 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill T.22 5210 430512 344 101000
15 07/01/23 7/23 Pheone Bill 7.22 5310 430612 344 101000
16 0%/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 7.21 5410 430812 344 101000
17 07/01/23 7/23 phone Bill 114.88 1000 460445 344 101000
18 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 85.58 5310 430600 344 161000
1% 07/01/23 7/23 Phone Bill 32.44 5210 430500 344 101000
20 07/01./23 7/23 Phone Bill 32.43 S21.0 430500 344 101000
230024 00308 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 385.60
1 46593 07/17/23 7/23 Maintenance/Coples 54,12 1000 411050 200 101600
2 46593 07/17/23 7/23 Maintenance/Copies 54,12 1000 410550 300 101000
3 46593 07/17/23 7/23 Maintenance/Coples 54.12 5210 430570 300 101000
4 46593 07/17/23 7/23 Maintenance/Coples 54.12 5310 430670 300 101000
5 46593 07/17/23 7/23 Maintenance/Copies 54.13 5410 430870 300 101000
& 46591 07/17/23 7/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop §.81 1000 430200 300 101000
7 46591 07/17/23 /23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 8.81 5210 430500 300 101000
8 46591 07/17/23 7/23 Malntenance/Copies Shop B.81 5310 430600 300 101000
g 46591 07/17/23 7/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 8.81 5410 430840 300 101000
10 465%1 07/17/23 7/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 8.82 1000 420500 300 101000
11 46582 07/17/23 7/23 Maintenance/Copies CC 80.93 1000 460442 300 101000



08/04/23
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For the Accounting Perilod:

* ... QOver spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELEY

Claim Details

7/23

Page:

6 of 16

Report ID: AP100

tlaim Check vender #/Name/ Document §/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  QObject Proj Account
230025 02337 MMIA-LTARTILITY PROGRAM 58,431.00
3 07/01/23 FY 22/23 Liability Assessment 14,857.75% 1000 510330 51C 101000
2 07701723 FY 22/23 Liability Assessment 14,857.75% 5210 510330 510 101000
3 G7/01/23 FY 22/23 Liability Assessment 14,857.75* 5310 510330 510 101000
4 07/01/23 FY 22/23 Liability Assessment 14,857.75* 5410 510330 510 101000
230028 02536 MMIA-PROPERTY PROGRAM 65,654.00
1 07/01/23 FY 22/23 Property Assessment 16,413.50% 1000 510330 510 101000
2 07/01/23 FY 22/23 Property Assessment 16,413.50% 5210 310330 510 101000
3 07/01/23 FY 22/23 Property Assessment 16,413.50% 5310 510330 510 101000
4 07/01/23 FY 22/23 Property Rssessment 16,413.50* 5410 510330 510 101000
230027 -58143E 01200 U 8 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 43,650.00
4th Cell Loan 2
1 2307573 07/03/23 SRE 19439 Wastewater 23,000.00 5310 490214 610 102210
2 2307373 07/03/23 SRF 19439 Wastewater 20,650.00 5310 490214 620 102210
230028 E 00111 FPIRST STATE BANK 55.00
i 07/30/23 FSB Billing ACH Origination 18.33 5210 430570 300 i01000
2 07/30/23 FSEB Billing ACH Origination 18.33 5310 430670 300 101000
3 07/30/23 FSB Billing ACH Originatiocn 18.34 5410 430870 300 101000
230029 02517 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 51.00
1 89157 06/30/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15,00 5210 430570 300 101000
2 89157 06/30/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5310 430670 300 101000
3 89157 06/30/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5410 430870 300 101000
4 89157 06/30/23 IVR Feea 2.00 5210 430570 300 101000
5 89157 06/30/23 IVR Fee 2.00 5310 4308670 300 161000
6 89157 06/30/23 IVR Fee 2,00 5410 430870 300 101000
230030 Q1137 AQUA TECH LARCORATORY 100.00
PWSIDE MICO0C328
1 38395 07/06/23 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 100.00 34450 5210 430500 300 101000
230031 02634 GECQRGE GIBSON ARCHITECIURE &,521.00
1 2440 07/03/23 CC additicn 6,823.50% 7030 460442 950 2282 101000
2 2453 08/01/23 CC addition 2,697.50% 7030 450442 950 2282 101000
230032 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
FWSID# MTU000200
1 38398 07/06/23 DWI Monthly Water TLest 25,00 34450 5210 430500 joo 101000
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08:55:086 Claim Details Report ID: APL100O
For the Accounting Peried: 7/23
* ... Qver spent expenditure
Claim Check vendor #/Name/ Locument. §/ Disc § Cagh
Line # Invoice §#/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org BAcat Object Proj Account
230033 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSIDH MTCO04936
1 38397 07/06/23 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 25.00 34450 5210 430500 300 101000
230034 -88142E 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 14,903.92
Wellfield
1 WRF21489 07/03/23 WRF-21489 Wellfield 11,000.00 5210 490217 610 102210
2  WRF21489 07/03/23 WRE-21489 wellfield 3,903.92* 5210 490217 620 102210
230035 -98141E 01200 U 8§ BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 20,919.24
4th Cell-Loan 3
1 SRF20472 07/03/23 SRF-20472 Wastewater Prin 12,000.00 5310 490215 610 102210
2 SRF20472 07/03/23 SRF-20472 Wastewater Int 8,919.24 5310 490215 620 102210
23003¢ -88140E 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 21,737.14
4th Cell-Loan 4
1 SRF20473 07/03/23 BRF-20473 Wastewater Prin 16,000.00 5310 480216 610 102210
2 SRF20473 07/03/23 SRF-20473 Wastewater Int 5,737.14 5310 480216 620 102210
230037 -~98139E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 15,00
1 07/03/23 Wire Fee for Loan Payments 3.75 1000 410550 300 101060
2 07/03/23 Wire Fee for Loan Payments 3.75 5210 430570 300 101000
3 07/03/23 wire Fee for Loan Payments 3.75 3310 430670 300 101000
4 07/03/23 Wire Fee for lLoan Payments 3.75 5410 430870 300 101000
230038 -98138E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00
1 07/05/23 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 809,04 100¢ 490527 610 101200
2 07/05/23 Fire Hall Improvement Loan Int 793.9¢ 1000 490527 620 101000
230039 295525 (23586 DIS TECHNGCLOGIES 951.00
1 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 1000 410550 300 101000
2 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126,88 5210 430570 300 101000
3 11853 07/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126,87 5310 430670 300 101000
4 11853 07/05/23 Monkthly Managed Services 126,87 5410 430870 300 101000
5 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 72,50 1000 411050 300 101000
3 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 72.50 1000 460442 300 101000
7 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54,37 1000 430200 300 101000
8 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54,37 5210 430500 300 101000
9 11953 07/05/23 Menthly Managed Services 54,38 5310 430600 300 101000
10 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54,38 5410 430830 300 101000
1l 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16.20 1600 410550 300 101000
12 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16.20 5210 430570 300 101.000
13 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16.20 5310 430670 300 101000
14 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16,20 5410 430870 300 101000
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08:55:06 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period; 7/23
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Nama/ Document $/ Disc & Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org acckt Object Proj Account
15 11953 07/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16.20 1000 411050 300 101000
230040 00644 MONTANA MUNICIPAL CTFOQ 50.00
1 07/01/23 MMCT FOA 22-23 Dues 12.50 1000 410550 300 101000
2 07/01/23 MMCT FOA 22-23 Dues 12.50 5210 430570 300 101000
3 07/01/23 MMCT FOA 22-23 Dues 12.50 5310 430670 300 101000
4 07/01/23 MMCT FOA 22-23 Dues 12.50 5410 430870 300 101060
230041 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 174.90
1 33329698 07/05/23 fasteners/binders/copy paper 43.72 34178 1600 410550 200 101000
2 33328698 07/05/23 fastenars/binders/copy paper 43,72 34178 5210 430570 200 101000
3 33329698 07/05/23 fasteners/binders/copy paper 43,73 34178 5310 430670 200 101000
4 33329688 07/05/23 fasteners/binders/copy paper 43,73 34178 5410 430870 200 101000
230042 01329 CITY OF SHELBY 2,500,00
1 07/10/23 TBID Admin Time Lorette Carter 2,500.00 7199 212500 101000
230043 02595 PONDEROSA PUBLICATIONS LLC 47,00
1 23611 07/10/23 TBID annuzl work plan public h 13.00 7199 212500 101600
2 23367 06/21/23 Job opening — cede enforcement 4,25 1000 430200 300 101c00
3 23367 06/21/23 Job opening — code enforcement 4,25 5210 430500 300 101000
4 23367 06/21/23 Jok opening — code enforcement 4.25 5310 430600 300 101000
5 23367 U6/21/23 Job opening — code enforcement 4,25 5410 430830 300 101000
) 24285 06/28/23 Job opening - code enforcement 4,25 1000 430200 300 101000
7 24285 D6/28/23 Job opening - code enforcement 4,25 5210 430500 300 101000
8 24285 06/28/23 Job cpening - code enforcement 4,25 5330 430600 300 101000
9 24285 06/28/23 Job opening - code enforcement 4.25 5410 430830 300 101000
230044 01700 ORKIN, INC 159.98
2 246711111 07/10/23 7/23 Service Water Tank 19.98§ 5210 430500 300 101000
230045 (02635 GUSTAFSON LAW OFFICES 92,70
1 5051 07/06/23 6/23 Legal Services 23.17 1000 411100 350 101000
2 5051 O07/06/23 6/23 Legal Services 23,17 5210 430513 350 101000
3 5051 07/06/23 6/23 Legal Services 23,18 9310 430613 350 101000
4 5051 07/06/23 6/23 Legal Services 23,18 5410 430813 350 101000
230046 01093 BUILDING CODES BUREAU/BOILER 23.17
1 07/10/22 22/23 Building Code Assgssment 23,17 1000 420500 300 101000
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08:55:06 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Peried: 7/23
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Check vendor {#/Name/ Document: §/ Disc § Cagh
Line ¥ Invaoice #/Inv Date/Daescription Lina 20 # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Aceount
230047 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 10.98
1 356980 07/01/23 RFD glass cleaner 10.98 34454 1000 420401 200 101000
230048 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 7,949.42
i 7224 07/03/23 safety gylasses 13.99 34358 1000 430200 260 101000
3 7401 07/05/23 tape/spray bhottle 36.97 34358 5210 430500 200 101000
4 5107 06/14/23 2 cyele oil 33.48 34357 1000 460430 200 101000
5 4060 06/06/23 rake/trash bags 38.398 34357 1000 460430 200 101000
6 5879 06/21/23 cone strainer 3.58 34357 1000 460430 200 101000
7 6757 06/29/23 trimmer line 20.99 34357 1000 460430 200 101000
8 6862 06/29/23 1" coupling/3/4 cap & plug 15.14 34357 1000 460430 200 101060
g 7517 07/06/23 1" coupling/ss clamp/T 25.32 34357 1000 460430 200 101000
10 4830 06/12/23 gate~industrial park 709.98 34357 1000 430200 200 101000
11 4913 06/13/23 rake 35.98 34357 1000 430200 200 101000
12 4936 06/13/23 spackle knife & k 43,96 34357 1000 430200 200 101000
13 6387 06/26/23 ball pein hammer 25.98 34357 5410 430840 200 101000
14 4153 06/06/23 paracord 3.49 34357 1000 430200 200 101000
15 4153 06/06/23 paracord 3.50 34357 5210 430500 200 101000
16 4153 06/06/23 paracord 3.50 34357 5310 430600 200 101000
17 4153 06/06/23 paracord 3.50 34357 5410 430840 200 101000
18 4760 06/12/23 20V 1/4" driver 42,49 34357 1000 430200 200 101000
19 4760 06/12/23 20V 1/4" driver 42,50 34357 5210 430500 200 101000
20 4760 06/12/23 20V 1/4Y driver 42.50¢ 34357 5310 430600 200 101000
21 4760 06/12/23 20V 1/4" driver 42 .54 34357 5410 430840 200 101000
22 5721 06/20/23 42 gallong trash bags 20.89 34381 1000 460430 200 101000
23 450 05/11/23 cable tias 43.596 34361 1000 460430 200 101000
24 3492 06/01/23 3/8 rope/l/Zx3 spring 33.48 34361 5210 430500 200 101000
25 €788 06/29/23 1 1/2 ball walve 64,99 34361 5210 430500 200 101000
26 5802 06/21/23 speedline/marking paint 20.48 34367 1000 430200 200 101000
27 3511 06/01/23 bolt cutter/padlock 17.73 34361 1000 430200 200 101000
28 3511 06/01/23 bolt cutter/padlock 17.75 34361 5210 430500 200 101000
29 3511 08/01/23 bolt cutter/padlock 17.7% 34361 5310 430600 200 101000
30 3511 06/01/23 bolt cutter/padlock 17.75 34361 5410 430840 200 101000
31 3562 06/01/23 welding supplies 17.80 34361 1000 430200 200 101000
32 3562 06/01/23 welding supplies 17.80 34361 5210 430500 200 101000
33 3562 06/01/23 welding supplies 17.80 34361 5310 430600 00 101000
34 3562 06/01/23 welding supplies 17.80 34361 5410 430840 200 101000
35 429 06/30/23 fuel-parks 1,076.43 34360 1000 460430 230 101000
36 829 06/30/23 fuel-garbage 726.99 34360 5410 430830 230 101000
37 829 06/30/23 fuel-streets 70.43 34360 1000 430200 230 101000
38 829 06/30/23 fuel-water 930.08 34360 5210 430500 230 101000
39 829 06/30/23 fuel-streets 930.08 34350 1000 430200 230 101000
43 829 06/30/23 fuel-sewer 930,08 34360 5310 430600 230 101000
41 677511 06/27/23 propane-UV plant 441,50 34360 5210 430500 200 101000
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For the Accounting Pericd: 7/23
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim  Check vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line f Invoica #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct QObject Froj Account
42 876977 06/27/23 tank rental UV 120.00 34360 5210 430500 200 101000
43 677386 06/28/23 credit extra herbicide 150.00 34360 1000 460430 200 101000
44 1126 05/15/23 2" male adapter 3,79 34360 1000 460430 200 101000
43 3580 06/01/23 paracord 13.99 34360 1000 460430 200 101000
46 3587 06/01/23 potting mix 34.98 34360 1000 460430 200 101000
a7 4754 06/12/23 2 cycle oil 3.58 34380 1000 460430 200 101000
48 5106 06/14/23 fence posts 35.98 34360 1000 460430 200 101000
49 3647 07/24/23 screws/fasteners 2,95 34372 1000 440600 200 101000
50 9141 07/20/23 screws/fasteners 5.538 34372 1000 440600 200 101000
31 8916 07/18/23 screws/fasteners 13,98 34372 ico0 440800 200 101000
52 8928 07/18/23 screws/eye bolts 24.35 34372 1000 440600 200 101000
53 9645 07/24/23 gasket maker 51.56 34371 5310 430600 200 101000
54 9081 07/19/23 poly tubing 44.10 34371 5210 430500 200 101000
55 681774 07/13/23 E2 herbicide 375.00 34371 1000 430200 200 101000
56 8728 Q7/17/23 MP cover/15/16 handle 40.96 34371 1000 430200 200 101000
57 680502 07/10/23 concrete mix 67.00 34371 5410 430820 200 101000
58 680344 {(7/10/23 concrete mix 67.00 34371 5410 430840 200 101000
59 680889 07/06/23 DEF 83.66 34371 5410 430840 200 101000
60 9196 07/20/23 1" nipple/couplings 11,27 34371 1000 460430 200 101000
61l 8322 07/13/23 hacksaw/threaded rod 53,77 34371 1000 460445 200 101000
62 5902 06/21/23 marking paint/speedline 20,48 34371 1000 430200 200 lo1c00
63 8867 07/18/23 cover/frame 25.47 34371 1000 430200 200 101000
54 8318 07/13/23 1/4 clamp/1l" poly coupling 38.57 34371 1000 460430 200 101000
&5 8408 Q7/13/23 drill pump parts 16.59 34371 5210 430500 200 101000
66 9558 07/24/23 welding supplies/ear plugs 4.49 34371 1000 430200 200 101000
67 9358 07/24/23 welding supplies/ear plugs 4.50 34371 5210 430500 200 101000
68 9558 07/24/23 welding supplies/ear plugs 4.50 34371 5310 430600 200 101000
69 9558 07/24/23 welding supplies/ear plugs 4,50 34371 5410 430840 200 101000
230049 01161 USA BLUE BOOK 755.42
3 59325 06/29/23 pressure logger-hydrant 755.42 34362 5210 430500 200 101000
230050 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGMMENT 65,00
1 73073 06/26/23 flat repair x2 50.00 34352 1000 440600 300 101000
2 72838 06/05/23 plug repair 15.00 34352 1000 430200 300 101000
230051 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 77.90
1 78897 06/07/23 credit -15.11 34437 1600 430200 200 101000
2 78887 06/07/23 credit -15.11 34427 5210 430500 200 101000
3 78837 06/07/23 credit -15.11 34427 3310 430600 200 102000
4 78887 06/07/23 credit -15.11 34427 3410 430840 200 101000
5 86987 07/05/23 red shop rags 34.59 34356 10060 430200 200 101000
6 86987 07/05/23 red shop rags 34.58 34356 5210 430500 200 101000
7 865887 07/05/23 red shop rags 34,58 34356 5310 430600 200 1014800
8 86587 07/05/23 red shop rags 34,59 34356 5410 430840 230 101000
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For the Accounting Peried: 7/23

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim  Cheak Vandor #/Name/ Pocument §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
230052 00049 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 217.64

1 431318 07/07/23 hose/seals 217.64 34355 5410 430840 200 101000
230053 00037 NCRTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 2,855,92

1 2956199 06/29/23 reducer/3/4" nipple/1" adapte 151.16 34351 5210 430500 200 101000

2 2958324 07/05/23 1" compression adapter 57.66 34351 5210 430500 200 101000

3 2858495 07/05/23 pipe insert 22.63 34351 5210 430500 200 101000

4 CM29561%9 07/05/23 return of adapter ~-80.08 34351 5210 430500 200 101000

5 2954905 06/27/23 hymaxes/3/4" poly pipe 1,437,20 34351 5210 430500 200 101000

3 2952567 07/11/23 2" meter/meter gaskets 1,170.39 34367 5210 430500 200 101000

7 2968310 07/20/23 6" PVC couplings 96.96 34367 5210 430500 200 101000
230054 00703 RECREATION SUPPLY COQ 241.58

1 506995 07/01/23 color Q pro tester 241.58 34353 1000 460445 200 101000
230055 00357 APPLEY REPAIR 1,044,53

1 10971 07/11/23 repair work-welding truck 1,044,53% 34364 1000 430200 369 101000
230056 02087 FASTENAL COMPANY 15,88

1 228468 06/27/23 cotter pins 3,97 34363 1000 430200 200 101000

2 228468 06/27/23 cotker pins 3.97 34363 5210 430500 200 101000

3 228468 06/27/23 cotter pins 3.87 34363 5310 430600 200 101000

4 228468 06/27/23 cotter pins 3.97 34363 5410 430840 200 101000
230057 02605 SYSTEMS NCRTHWESYT LLC 200.00

1 14891 07/12/23 Duress System annual monitorin 50.00 1000C 411202 200 101000

2 14891 07/1.2/23 Duress System annual monitorin 50.00 5210 430520 200 101000

3 14891 07/12/23 Duress System annual monitorin 50.00 5310 430620 200 101000

4 14891 07/12/23 Duress System annual monitorin 50.00 5410 430820 200 101000
230058 00702 MONTANA SIGN CO 275,00

1 8921 07/14/23 deonor thank you sign — Shelby 275,00% 7427 411850 200 101000
230059 00359 BLACK MOUNTAIN SOFIWARE 100.00

1 28383 07/13/23 CASS Certification 25.00 1000 410550 300 161000

2 28383 07/13/23 CASS Certification 25.00 5210 430570 300 161000

3 29383 07/13/23 CASS Certification A5.00 5310 430670 300 101000

4 28383 07/13/23 CASS Certification 25.00 5410 430870 300 161000
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* Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Inveice #/Inv Date/Daescripticn Line § PO ¥ ¥und Org Acckt Okject Proj Account
230060 E 02350 RAINDECK 1,290.77

1 29390 06/22/23 splash park sensors/base gaske 1,290.77* 34368 1000 460445 369 101000
230061 00276 TRI~CITY INTERLOCAL EQUIPMENT 300.00

1 07/13/23 vac truck rental 7.3 hrs 225,00 34365 5310 430600 200 101000

2 07/24/23 vac truck rental 2.5 hours 75.00 34369 5310 430600 200 101000
230062 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 2,102.00

1 07/18/23 CFD secraetary wages 4-6/23 300.00 1000 420400 300 101000

2 07/18/23 CFD treasurar wages 4-6/23 300.00 1000 420400 300 102000

3 07/18/23 CFD officer/man 4-6/23 506.00 1000 420400 300 101000

4 07/18/23 RFD officer/men 4-6/23 996,00 1000 420401 300 101000
2300863 02330 ULINE 1,758.30

1 165662828 07/06/23 Dempsey-Gibbons trash cans 1,758, 30* 7427 411850 200 101000
230064 02589 CAT GRAPHICS INC 3,801.00

1 21253 07/20/23 'BID-electronic reader board 3,801.00 7159 212500 151000
230065 01742 NORTHERN TRANSIT INTERLOCAL 2,500.00

1 07/17/23 Operational Costs Payment #2 2,500.00 1000 430200 300 101000
230066 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 28,692.87

1 1 07/02/23 2022 Peterbilt Garbage Tk Prin 24,221.12+ 5410 490534 810 102210

2 1 07/02/23 2022 Peterbilt Garbage Tk Int 4,471.75* 5410 490534 620 102210
230087 0003% PETTY CASHIER 17.01

1 07/10/23 chamber - gas for generator 9.01 1000 460430 200 101000

2 07/20/23 IC C&R 7/23 Legal Filings 2.00 1000 410550 300 101000

3 07/20/23 IC C&R 7/23 Legal Filings Z2.00 5210 438570 300 101060

4 07/20/23 TC C&R 7/23 Legal Filings 2.00 5310 430670 300 101000

5 07/20/23 TC C&R 7/23 Legal Filings 2.00 541.0 430870 a0 101000
230068 0263 STUTZ, JENNIFER 3,500.00

1 07/24/23 7/23 Legal Services 875.00 1000 411100 I5¢ 101000

2 07/24/23 /23 Legal Sexrvices 875.00 5210 430513 350 101000

3 07/24/23 7/23 Legal Services 875.00 5310 430613 350 101000

4 071/24/23 7/23 Legal Services 875.00 5410 430813 350 101000
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Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document &/ Disa § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Qrg Acct  QObject Proj Account
230069 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING INC 5,205.00
1 2323001 07/19/723 williamson Park survey 5,205.00 5210 430500 300 101000
230070 02045 NADA AUTO PARTS 291.29
1 197469 07/053/23 gloves-alex clothing allowance 9,49 34374 1000 430200 220 101000
z 187469 07/05/23 gloves-alex clothing allowance 9,50 34374 5210 430500 220 101000
3 197469 07/05/23 gloves-alex clothing allowance 9.50 34374 5310 430600 220 101000
4 197469 07/05/23 gloves-alex clothing allowance 9,50 34374 5410 430840 220 101000
5 198202 07/17/23 hose/fitting 16.27 34374 5410 430830 200 101600
& 198377 07/19/23 shop towels/glass cleaner 5.95 34374 1000 430200 200 101000
7 198377 07/19/23 shep towels/glass cleaner 5.97 34374 5210 430500 200 101000
8 198377 07/19/23 shep towels/glass cleaner 5,97 34374 5310 430600 200 101000
9 198377 07/18/23 shop towela/glass cleaner 5.87 34374 5410 430840 200 101000
10 198240 07/18/23 shop towels 3.72 341374 1000 430200 200 101000
11 198240 07/18/23 shop towels 3.74 34374 5210 430500 200 101000
12 188240 07/18/23 shop towels 3.74 34374 5310 430600 200 101000
13 198240 07/18/23 shop towels 3.74 34374 5410 430840 200 101000
14 197885 07/13/23 hlue DREF 7.54 34374 1000 430200 200 101000
i3 197985 07/1.3/23 blue DEF 7.54 34374 5210 430500 200 101000
16 197985 07/13/23 blue DEF 7.54 34374 5310 4305600 200 101000
17 197585 07/13/23 blue DEF 7.54 34374 5410 430840 200 101000
18 197874 07/12/23 floor drill/filter 18.53 34374 1000 430200 200 1L01G00
i9 197874 07/12/23 floor drill/filter 18.52 34374 5210 430500 200 101000
20 197874 07/12/23 floor drill/filter 18.52 34374 5310 430600 200 101000
21 187874 07/12/23 floor drill/filter 18.52 34374 5410 430840 200 101000
22 187499 07/05/23 nitrile gloves 59.96 34374 5410 430830 200 101000
23 187794 07/11/23 fuse helder/trailler wire 34.02 34374 1000 460430 200 101000
230071 00088 CARQUEST AUTC PARTS 146,28
1 358074 07/24723 oil seal 3.18 34373 5310 430600 200 101000
2 357212 07/06/23 hydraulic hose/fitting 64,84 34373 5410 430840 369 101000
3 357896 07/20/23 hydraulic hose/wire tie 56.52 34373 5410 430830 200 101000
4 357416 07/11/23 bulb 5.24 34373 1000 430200 200 101000
5 357381 07/10/23 fuses 3.24 34373 1000 430200 200 101000
6 357379 07/10/23 fuse 3.24 34373 1000 430200 200 101000
7 357048 07/03/23 toggle switch/fuse 10.03 34373 1000 430200 200 101000
230072 02335 CIRTAS CORPORATION 60,23
1 5168471861 07/26/23 breakroom RX box 15.086 1000 410550 200 101000
2 5168471861 07/26/23 breakroom RX box 15.06 5210 430570 208 101000
3 5168471861 07/26/23 breakroom RX box 15.06 53140 430670 200 101000
4 5168471861 07/26/23 breakroom RX box 15.05 5410 430870 200 101000
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08:55:0% Claim Details Report ID: APL00Q